Programming 3 Advanced
C# Basics
Tomasz Herman
Faculty of Mathematics and Information Science
Warsaw University of Technology
Lecture 2, 22 października 2024
Tomasz Herman (PW) Programming 3 Advanced Lecture 2, 22 października 2024 1 / 57
Outline

Tomasz Herman (PW) Programming 3 Advanced Lecture 2, 22 października 2024 16 / 57
char type
The char type keyword is an alias for the System.Char type.
It represents a Unicode UTF-16 character (2 bytes)
char literal is specified within single quotes
The default value of the char type is ’\0’
Characters that need escaping:
\’ \" \\ \0 \a \b \f \n \r \t \v
1 char a = 'a'; // char literal
2 char newLine = '\n'; // escaped character
3 char unicode = '\u00A9'; // unicode sequence
4 char hex = '\x005C' // hexadecimal sequence
Conversions
An implicit conversion from a char to a numeric type works for the
numeric types that can accommodate an unsigned short. For other
numeric types, an explicit conversion is required.
Tomasz Herman (PW) Programming 3 Advanced Lecture 2, 22 października 2024 17 / 57
string
1 string str = "Just a text\n";
2 Console.WriteLine(str == "Just a text\n"); // true
Documentation
programming-guide/strings/
Immutability
String objects are immutable: they can’t be changed after they’re created.
All of the string methods and C# operators that appear to modify a string
actually return the results in a new string object.
Tomasz Herman (PW) Programming 3 Advanced Lecture 2, 22 października 2024 18 / 57
string
constructors and properties
1 char[] chars = new {'w', 'o', 'r', 'l', 'd'};
2 string fromLiteral = "Hello";
3 string fromArray = new string(chars);
4 string fromSubArray = new string(chars, 1, 2);
5 string repeatedChar = new string(' ', 4);
6 string concatenated = fromLiteral + ' ' + fromArray;
7 Console.WriteLine(concatenated);
8 Console.WriteLine("string Length: " + concatenated.Length);
9 char space = concatenated[5];
10 concatenated[5] = '_'; // compilation error, read-only
Tomasz Herman (PW) Programming 3 Advanced Lecture 2, 22 października 2024 19 / 57
Verbatim string literals
1 string filePath = @"C:\Users\scoleridge\Documents\";
2 //Output: C:\Users\scoleridge\Documents\
3 string text = @"My pensive SARA ! thy soft cheek reclined
4 Thus on mine arm, most soothing sweet it is
5 To sit beside our Cot,...";
6 /* Output:
7 My pensive SARA ! thy soft cheek reclined
8 Thus on mine arm, most soothing sweet it is
9 To sit beside our Cot,...*/
10 string quote = @"Her name was ""Sara.""";
11 //Output: Her name was "Sara."
Tomasz Herman (PW) Programming 3 Advanced Lecture 2, 22 października 2024 20 / 57
Raw string literals (C# 11)
1 var str1 = """This is a "raw string literal".""";
2 var str2 = """It can contain characters like \, ' and ".""";
3 var xml = """
4 <element attr="content">
5 <body>
6 </body>
7 </element>
8 """;
9 var str3 = """"
10 """Raw string literals""" can start
11 and end with more than three
12 double-quotes when needed.
13 """";
Documentation